
Arcadia (19-3, 13-0 MACC) -vs- Alvernia Unversity (11-12, 6-8 MACC)
02/06/19 at Reading, Pa. (Jack McCloskey Court)

 
 

 
 
Arcadia 69

Alvernia Unversity 67

Date: 02/06/19
Time: 8:00 pm
Attendance: 813
Site: Reading, Pa. (Jack McCloskey Court)
Notes: MAC Commonwealth game.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arcadia 32 37 69
Alvernia Unversity 30 37 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Da'kquan Davis * 36 2-8 0-2 14-17 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0 18
42 Phil Pierfy * 33 5-13 0-3 2-2 3-9 12 3 2 1 0 0 12
24 Evan Slone * 24 4-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 4 2 2 2 0 11
03 Josh Scott * 31 3-10 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 5 2 2 0 2 9
04 Jon Lott * 26 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 1
00 Steve Pendleton 13 2-5 1-3 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
30 Jordan Sanders 11 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
31 Kyle Reilly 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 1 2
14 Will Derr 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Jason Rivera 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 4-17 27-33 12-34 46 23 9 12 3 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 6-20   30.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 24-29   82.76 %
Total 19-54   35.2 % 4-17   23.5 % 27-33   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 13 1st-12:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Malik Green * 40 10-20 5-11 3-5 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 0 28
01 Justin Thomas * 36 8-16 3-7 3-3 0-1 1 5 3 0 2 2 22
04 Keon Taylor * 37 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 5 5 4 0 0 9
15 Avery Walker * 32 1-5 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 1 5
02 Anthony Dadson * 38 0-5 0-0 2-6 4-10 14 3 0 1 3 2 2
11 Rob Young Jr. 10 0-2 0-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 1
12 Rece Harman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jalin Robinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Gordon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 8-22 13-24 7-25 32 24 13 9 6 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 7-14   50.00 % 8-16   50.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Malik
Green Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-17:35



First Half Box Score
Arcadia 32

Alvernia Unversity 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Da'kquan Davis 18 1-5 0-2 2-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Phil Pierfy 17 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 6
24 Evan Slone 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
3 Josh Scott 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
4 Jon Lott 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Steve Pendleton 7 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
30 Jordan Sanders 6 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
31 Kyle Reilly 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
14 Will Derr 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jason Rivera 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-54 4-17 27-33 12-34 46 23 9 12 3 3 69
38.2 % 27.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Malik Green 20 5-10 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 13
1 Justin Thomas 20 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 2 1 8
4 Keon Taylor 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 0 4
15 Avery Walker 20 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Anthony Dadson 18 0-4 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 2 0 1 3 0 2
11 Rob Young Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rece Harman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jalin Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Gordon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-56 8-22 13-24 7-25 32 24 13 9 6 7 67
41.4 % 12.5 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Arcadia 37

Alvernia Unversity 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Da'kquan Davis 18 1-3 0-0 12-14 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 14
42 Phil Pierfy 16 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Evan Slone 14 1-1 0-0 3-5 1-0 1 2 0 1 2 0 5
3 Josh Scott 19 2-7 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 7
4 Jon Lott 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
0 Steve Pendleton 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Jordan Sanders 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Kyle Reilly 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
14 Will Derr 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jason Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-54 4-17 27-33 12-34 46 23 9 12 3 3 69
30.0 % 16.7 % 82.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Malik Green 20 5-10 4-5 1-3 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 15
1 Justin Thomas 16 4-9 3-6 3-3 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 14
4 Keon Taylor 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 5
15 Avery Walker 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 2
2 Anthony Dadson 20 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 2 0
11 Rob Young Jr. 10 0-2 0-2 1-4 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 1
12 Rece Harman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jalin Robinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-56 8-22 13-24 7-25 32 24 13 9 6 7 67
40.7 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia Unversity
19:40 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSH 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIK
18:59 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
18:42 FOUL  by DADSON,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by LOTT,JON 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:18 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL(in the paint) 17:53 2-0 V 2

17:33 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 17:23
REBOUND OFF by SLONE,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by SLONE,EVAN 17:14

17:14 BLOCK  by DADSON,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY

17:07 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PIERFY,PHIL 16:55 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by SLONE,EVAN --

16:34 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIK
STEAL  by SCOTT,JOSH 16:34
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:29 6-2 V 4

16:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:13 MISS JUMPER by DADSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by LOTT,JON --
MISS LAYUP by LOTT,JON 16:05

16:05 BLOCK  by DADSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by LOTT,JON --
MISS LAYUP by LOTT,JON 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
15:53 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON

REBOUND DEF by SLONE,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSH 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SLONE,EVAN 15:31
SUB IN by PENDLETON,STEVE 15:31
SUB IN by REILLY,KYLE 15:31
SUB OUT by LOTT,JON 15:31
SUB OUT by SLONE,EVAN 15:31

15:21 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
STEAL  by REILLY,KYLE 15:21
GOOD LAYUP by PENDLETON,STEVE(in the paint) 15:21 8-2 V 6

15:21 FOUL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by PENDLETON,STEVE 15:21 9-2 V 7

15:07 MISS LAYUP by DADSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,KYLE(in the paint) 15:05 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by PIERFY,PHIL --
FOUL  by PENDLETON,STEVE 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by GORDON,KYLE
15:00 SUB OUT by DADSON,ANTHONY

FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSH 14:38
14:19 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by REILLY,KYLE 14:16

14:02 11-4 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 13:31

13:31 BLOCK  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KYLE

13:20 TURNOVER  by GORDON,KYLE
SUB IN by SANDERS,JORDAN 13:20
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSH 13:20
MISS LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL 13:05

13:05 BLOCK  by GORDON,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by REILLY,KYLE 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
12:46 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,STEVE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN(in the paint) 12:36 13-4 V 9

12:35 FOUL  by GORDON,KYLE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 12:35 14-4 V 10
FOUL  by PENDLETON,STEVE 12:35
SUB IN by DERR,WILL 12:35
SUB OUT by PIERFY,PHIL 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by DADSON,ANTHONY
12:35 SUB OUT by GORDON,KYLE
12:19 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,STEVE --
GOOD 3PTR by PENDLETON,STEVE 12:03 17-4 V 13
ASSIST  by REILLY,KYLE --

11:47 17-6 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by DERR,WILL 11:47

11:47 17-7 V 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK
SUB IN by RIVERA,JASON 11:47
SUB OUT by PENDLETON,STEVE 11:47
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JORDAN 11:25
REBOUND OFF by DERR,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by DERR,WILL 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
11:12 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY
10:46 17-9 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON
TURNOVER  by DERR,WILL 10:20

10:20 STEAL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
10:16 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LOTT,JON 09:59
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 09:59
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JORDAN 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
09:12 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MALIK
09:11 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIVERA,JASON 09:11
09:11 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK

SUB IN by SLONE,EVAN 09:11
SUB IN by PIERFY,PHIL 09:11
SUB IN by SCOTT,JOSH 09:11
SUB OUT by RIVERA,JASON 09:11
SUB OUT by REILLY,KYLE 09:11
SUB OUT by DERR,WILL 09:11
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JORDAN 08:59 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by SLONE,EVAN --



08:32 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PIERFY,PHIL 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY

07:56 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JORDAN 07:34 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by PIERFY,PHIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
SUB IN by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 07:31
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JORDAN 07:31

07:12 TURNOVER  by DADSON,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by PIERFY,PHIL 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
06:43 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,EVAN(in the paint) 06:25 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by SCOTT,JOSH --

05:57 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
MISS LAYUP by LOTT,JON 05:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,EVAN(in the paint) 05:37 27-21 V 6

05:10 MISS LAYUP by DADSON,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by DADSON,ANTHONY

05:07 MISS LAYUP by DADSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by LOTT,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,EVAN(in the paint) 04:47 29-21 V 8

04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SLONE,EVAN 04:02
TURNOVER  by SLONE,EVAN 04:02
SUB IN by REILLY,KYLE 04:02
SUB OUT by SLONE,EVAN 04:02

03:39 29-25 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by WALKER,AVERY
FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSH 03:20

03:20 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY(fastbreak)
03:20 MISS FT by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,KYLE --
SUB IN by PENDLETON,STEVE 03:20
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSH 03:20
MISS JUMPER by REILLY,KYLE 03:02

03:02 BLOCK  by DADSON,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY

02:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL(in the paint) 02:41 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --

02:13 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by DADSON,ANTHONY

FOUL  by PIERFY,PHIL 02:07
02:07 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by DADSON,ANTHONY
02:07 MISS FT by DADSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
01:58 FOUL  by DADSON,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by PIERFY,PHIL 01:42
01:42 BLOCK  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY
01:28 31-29 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 01:18
REBOUND OFF by PIERFY,PHIL --



Second Half Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,STEVE 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY

FOUL  by REILLY,KYLE 00:44
00:44 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by DADSON,ANTHONY
00:44 MISS FT by DADSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,KYLE --
00:25 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
00:05 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY

MISS FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 00:05 32-30 V 2
SUB IN by SANDERS,JORDAN 00:05
SUB OUT by PENDLETON,STEVE 00:05

00:00 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia Unversity
MISS 3PTR by PIERFY,PHIL 19:45
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 19:39

19:20 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK
19:20 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIK

TURNOVER  by SLONE,EVAN 18:59
18:59 STEAL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
18:46 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON
MISS LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY
18:10 32-36 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MALIK
17:52 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON

GOOD FT by SLONE,EVAN 17:52 33-36 H 3
MISS FT by SLONE,EVAN 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY
17:35 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSH 17:04 36-38 H 2
FOUL  by PIERFY,PHIL 16:41

16:41 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JUSTIN
16:41 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JOSH 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JUSTIN

16:07 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK
BLOCK  by SLONE,EVAN 16:07

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AVERY
15:59 FOUL  by DADSON,ANTHONY
15:40 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 15:40 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 15:40 38-40 H 2

15:17 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON
BLOCK  by SLONE,EVAN 15:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEON
15:14 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(in the paint)
15:03 FOUL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by PIERFY,PHIL 15:03 39-42 H 3
GOOD FT by PIERFY,PHIL 15:03 40-42 H 2

14:42 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
TURNOVER  by PIERFY,PHIL 14:35

14:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
14:20 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN(fastbreak) 14:20 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN(fastbreak) 14:20 42-42
FOUL  by SLONE,EVAN 14:01

14:01 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY
14:01 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY

SUB IN by REILLY,KYLE 14:01
SUB OUT by SLONE,EVAN 14:01

13:41 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
13:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 13:41 43-44 H 1
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 13:41 44-44

13:41 SUB IN by ,ROB YOUNG JR
13:41 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
13:28 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by DADSON,ANTHONY
13:24 MISS LAYUP by DADSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by LOTT,JON --
13:15 FOUL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by LOTT,JON 13:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOTT,JON(fastbreak) 13:15 45-44 V 1
SUB IN by PENDLETON,STEVE 13:15
SUB OUT by LOTT,JON 13:15
FOUL  by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 13:09

12:48 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL 12:35
REBOUND OFF by PIERFY,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL(in the paint) 12:31 47-44 V 3

12:18 TURNOVER  by ,ROB YOUNG JR
MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,STEVE 12:04
REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,STEVE --
FOUL  by PIERFY,PHIL 12:04

11:52 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by REILLY,KYLE 11:45

11:45 STEAL  by DADSON,ANTHONY
11:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by REILLY,KYLE 11:41
REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
11:26 47-46 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JUSTIN

FOUL  by REILLY,KYLE 11:26
11:26 47-47 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by DERR,WILL 11:26
SUB OUT by PIERFY,PHIL 11:26
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSH 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
11:06 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON

STEAL  by SCOTT,JOSH 11:06
11:06 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 11:06 48-47 V 1
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 11:06 49-47 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:06

10:54 49-50 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by ,ROB YOUNG JR

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,KYLE 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY

10:17 MISS 3PTR by ,ROB YOUNG JR



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 10:10 51-50 V 1

09:50 51-53 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by ,ROB YOUNG JR

TURNOVER  by DERR,WILL 09:23
09:23 STEAL  by ,ROB YOUNG JR
09:08 51-55 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK

FOUL  by PENDLETON,STEVE 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by GREEN,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by DERR,WILL --
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON

SUB IN by SANDERS,JORDAN 09:08
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 09:08

08:56 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD FT by PENDLETON,STEVE 08:56 52-55 H 3
GOOD FT by PENDLETON,STEVE 08:56 53-55 H 2
SUB IN by SLONE,EVAN 08:56
SUB OUT by DERR,WILL 08:56

08:33 53-58 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,STEVE 08:11
REBOUND OFF by SLONE,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by PENDLETON,STEVE 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by DADSON,ANTHONY
07:42 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,KYLE --
07:25 FOUL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOSH 07:25 54-58 H 4
07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOSH 07:25 55-58 H 3
SUB IN by PIERFY,PHIL 07:25
SUB IN by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 07:25
SUB OUT by REILLY,KYLE 07:25
SUB OUT by PENDLETON,STEVE 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
07:25 SUB OUT by ,ROB YOUNG JR
07:07 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSH 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY
FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSH 06:56

06:56 MISS FT by DADSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --

06:27 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
MISS FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 06:27
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 06:27 56-58 H 2
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:04 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SANDERS,JORDAN 05:41

05:41 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON
05:41 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEON

REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
SUB IN by LOTT,JON 05:41
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JORDAN 05:41
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOSH(in the paint) 05:25 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN --

04:53 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LOTT,JON --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JOSH 04:47



REBOUND OFF by PIERFY,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERFY,PHIL(in the paint) 04:44 60-59 V 1

04:28 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,EVAN(in the paint) 03:59 62-62
ASSIST  by SCOTT,JOSH --

03:59 FOUL  by THOMAS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by SLONE,EVAN 03:59 63-62 V 1

03:59 SUB IN by ,ROB YOUNG JR
03:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JUSTIN
03:31 MISS 3PTR by ,ROB YOUNG JR

-- REBOUND OFF by DADSON,ANTHONY
FOUL  by SLONE,EVAN 03:29

03:29 MISS FT by DADSON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOSH --
SUB IN by SANDERS,JORDAN 03:29
SUB OUT by SLONE,EVAN 03:29
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JOSH 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DADSON,ANTHONY
02:55 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
02:55 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
02:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SLONE,EVAN 02:55
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JORDAN 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by HARMAN,RECE
02:55 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEON

FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSH 02:39
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOSH 02:39
FOUL  by LOTT,JON 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by GREEN,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 63-63 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK
02:05 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 02:05 64-63 V 1
MISS FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIK
02:05 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALIN
02:05 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY

FOUL  by LOTT,JON 01:46
01:46 MISS FT by ,ROB YOUNG JR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:46 MISS FT by ,ROB YOUNG JR

REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOSH 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by ,ROB YOUNG JR
FOUL  by SCOTT,JOSH 01:26

01:26 FOUL TECH by GREEN,MALIK
01:26 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 01:26 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DA'KQUAN 01:26 66-63 V 3

01:26 66-64 V 2 GOOD FT by ,ROB YOUNG JR
01:26 MISS FT by ,ROB YOUNG JR

REBOUND DEF by PIERFY,PHIL --
SUB IN by SANDERS,JORDAN 01:26
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOSH 01:26
MISS 3PTR by PIERFY,PHIL 01:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:00

00:29 FOUL  by ,ROB YOUNG JR
MISS FT by SLONE,EVAN 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SLONE,EVAN 00:29 67-64 V 3



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
00:09 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by LOTT,JON --
00:05 FOUL  by HARMAN,RECE

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JORDAN 00:05 68-64 V 4
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JORDAN 00:05 69-64 V 5

00:00 69-67 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by ,ROB YOUNG JR


